

William R. Skolnick Amy D. Joyce* Andrew H. Bardwell Samuel M. Johnson ALSO LICENSED IN ELLINOIS

Attorneys at Law

June 13, 2018

VIA EFS

The Honorable Kevin Eide Judge of the District Court Carver County Justice Center 604 East 4th Street Chaska, MN 55318

> Re: In re the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

Dear Judge Eide:

Pursua	ant to the Court's May 25, 2018 Order, SNJ write to articulate their continuing objection to the
	, as revised and filed with the Court on June 11, 2018. In its May 25 Order, the Court



William R. Skolnick Amy D. Joyce* Andrew H. Bardwell Samuel M. Johnson (ALSO LICENSED IN SLUNOIS

Attorneys at Law

,				
			 	 _
		<u></u>		



William R. Skolnick Amy D. Joyce* Andrew H. Bardwell Samuel M. Johnson PALSO LICENSED IN RLINGIS

Attorneys at Law

Ultimately	y, SNJ remain concerned that this deal is not in the best interests of the Estate.
Cons	sequently, SNJ respectfully request that the Court affirm its May 25 Order and refuse to
orize this proj	posed transaction.
	Sincerely

Sincerely, SKOLNICK & JOYCE, P.A.

/s/ Samuel M. Johnson

Samuel M. Johnson

SMJ:mac

Cc: Clients (via Email)